

# **Child Care Facility Inspection Report**

USM CENTER FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT

License #: 1497

Director: ZKELA VARNADO

Inspection Date: 09/05/2023

Inspector: Sharetha Bennett

Annual/Mid Inspection

## **Program Administration Violations Cited**

No violations cited

#### Plan of Correction

1. **POC:** Director will submit contact hours for all staff to LO

**Person Responsible:** Date for Completion:

### **Kitchen Violations Cited**

No violations cited

### **Nutritional Guidelines Violations Cited**

No violations cited.

### **Playground Violations Cited**

1. **Out of Compliance:** Playground area is clean and free of hazards. (Rule 1.11.11 Page 61)

#### Plan of Correction

1. **POC:** Based on observation it was observed that weeds were present on the playground area and overgrown through the surfacing. Director will have weeds removed by 09/29/2023. A picture will be submitted to LO.

**Person Responsible:** Director **Date for Completion:** September 29, 2023

**Infant Classroom Violations Cited** 

119 - Classroom Number: 119

No violations cited.

Infant Classroom - Classroom Number: 119

#### **Toddler Classroom Violations Cited**

#### 122 - Classroom Number: 122

- 1. **COS:** Evacuation route is posted in classroom. (Rule 1.4.6(d) Page 18)
- 2. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

<u>Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 122</u>

#### 123 - Classroom Number: 123

1. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 123

#### **Twos Classroom Violations Cited**

#### 109 - Classroom Number: 109

1. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 109

#### 111 - Classroom Number: 111

1. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 111

#### Preschool Classroom Violations Cited

#### 115 - Classroom Number: 115

- 1. **COS:** Evacuation route is posted in classroom. (Rule 1.4.6(d) Page 18)
- 2. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 115

#### 107 - Classroom Number: 107

1. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 107

COS: Corrected on SitePOC: Plan of Correction

# **Child Care Director Signature**

Stelato

**MSDH** Licensure Representative Signature

Shoretha

Durong S